RENNLEISTUNGEN / PERFORMANCES - ST. MORITZ, 19/02/2023

Abrams Creek, 2018, F. W.

(Adlerflug - Santanna)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.B, CHF 20000

1  Abrams Creek 60.0 9.5
2 Ispahan 61.0 7.8
3 Singledon 58.0 6.5
4 Mordred 60.0 4.6
5 Moderator 59.0 5.7
6  Nubius 60.0 6.7

Seidl Martin, 02:09.3, 9 Starter
8-1-25-Nase -

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 5.5 - weich

1  Abrams Creek 62.0 3.8
2  Gosha 62.5 3.7
3 Myrina* 59.0 7.6
4 Sir Vulcano 60.0 5.7
5  Wayway 57.0 10.6
6  Seacret 52.0 53

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:43.47, 8 Starter
3.5-2-Weile-3.5-

DIELSDORF, 25.09.2022
F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 4.5 - weich

1 Ispahan 57.0 11.8
2 Lascalo 58.0 5.2
3 Abrams Creek 57.0 6.5
4 Moderator 57.0 8.3
5  Checkpoint* 57.0 6.2
6 Tortuguero 53.5 15.3

Turner Hayley, 02:51.3, 10 Starter
2-kK. -075-1-



Furioso, 2016, br. W.

(Lucayan - Ebalviyra)

Marokko - Casablanca, 19.11.2022
F, 2400m, Kat.A, MAD 1200000

5 Furioso

Janacek Vaclav

Spanien - Madrid, 23.10.2022
F, 1800m, Kat.C, EUR 15000

2 Furioso

Janacek Vaclav

Spanien - San Sebastian, 15.08.2022
F, 2400m, Kat.B, EUR 59500

10 Furioso

Ramos R./ESP



Ispahan, 2017, F. W.

(Lope de Vega - Elle Galante)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1  Top Max 57.0 4.8
2 Mordred 61.0 4.0
3 Ispahan 62.0 2.0
4 Sir Vulcano 56.0 7.4
5 Zandvoort 59.0 7.9

Bojko Jozef,, 5 Starter

Weile - Weile - 3 -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1900m, Kat.B, CHF 20000
1  Abrams Creek 60.0 9.5
2 Ispahan 61.0 7.8
3 Singledon 58.0 6.5
4 Mordred 60.0 4.6
5 Moderator 59.0 5.7
6 Nubius 60.0 6.7

Am.Langhard Sally, 02:09.3, 9 Starter

8-1-25-Nase -

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022

F, 2650m, Kat.C, CHF 14000, 3 - gut
1  Singledon 61.0 2.6
2 Sir Vulcano 61.0 4.4
3 Ispahan 63.0 1.8
4 Ulster 57.0 3.5

Am.Heller Naomi, 03:02.8, 4 Starter
Kopf-4-0.5




Jacksun, 2014, F. W.

(Zambezi Sun - Jackanory)

Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 07.02.2023
F, 2500m, Kat.C, EUR 26000

5  Jacksun

Lemaitre Aurélien

Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 19.01.2023
F, 2500m, Kat.C, EUR 26000

9 Jacksun

Lemaire Christophe-P.

Frankreich - Lyon-Parilly, 10.11.2022
F, 2400m, Kat.A, EUR 52000

9 Jacksun

Seidl Martin



Kind of Cool, 2018, Sch. W.

(Footstepsinthesand - Bysshe)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4  Definite 62.0 6.7
5 Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6 Modulation 60.5 9.6

Campos Rémi, , 10 Starter

DIELSDOREF, 25.09.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich
1 Gosha 60.5 5.8
2 Myrina* 61.5 5.4
3 Patrick's Night* 58.0 5.5
4  Seacret 54.5 5.6
5 Kind of Cool 55.5 4.6
6 Fleur d'lpanema 52.0 28.3

Birgin Tim, 02:39.6, 11 Starter

25-15-125-3-

AVENCHES, 29.08.2022

F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Kind of Cool 54.0 3.8
2 Hautot 62.0 29.4
3 Vallee des Fleurs 61.0 7.5
4  Rumba* 52.5 3.3
5 Divine Beauty 60.5 3.6
6  Reybus 54.0 8.3

Biirgin Tim, 01:55.9, 7 Starter
0.75-0.25-0.75- 3 -




Moderator, 2017, br. W.

(Rio De La Plata - Monarquia)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.B, CHF 20000

1  Abrams Creek 60.0 9.5
2 Ispahan 61.0 7.8
3 Singledon 58.0 6.5
4 Mordred 60.0 4.6
5  Moderator 59.0 5.7
6  Nubius 60.0 6.7

Lheureux Clément, 02:09.3, 9 Starter
8-1-25-Nase -

DIELSDORF, 25.09.2022
F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 4.5 - weich

1 Ispahan 57.0 11.8
2 Lascalo 58.0 5.2
3 Abrams Creek 57.0 6.5
4 Moderator 57.0 8.3
5  Checkpoint* 57.0 6.2
6 Tortuguero 53.5 15.3

Lheureux Clément, 02:51.3, 10 Starter
2-kK.-0.75-1-

DIELSDORF, 20.08.2022
F, 3000m, Kat.B, CHF 20000, 4 - gut

1  Abrams Creek 59.0 8.6
2 Ispahan 57.0 4.5
3 Ladyin Pink 55.5 7.6
4 Moderator 61.0 2.2
5  Ulster 62.0 4.2
6  SirVulcano 61.0 4.6

Campos Remi, 03;31.7, 7 Starter
1.5-1.5-1.75 - Kopf -




Mordred, 2016, br. W.

(Camelot - Endure)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Top Max 57.0 4.8
2 Mordred 61.0 4.0
3 Ispahan 62.0 2.0
4 Sir Vulcano 56.0 7.4
5  Zandvoort 59.0 7.9

Vogt Sibylle, , 5 Starter

Weile - Weile - 3 -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1900m, Kat.B, CHF 20000
1  Abrams Creek 60.0 9.5
2 Ispahan 61.0 7.8
3 Singledon 58.0 6.5
4  Mordred 60.0 4.6
5  Moderator 59.0 5.7
6  Nubius 60.0 6.7

Hellyn Stephen, 02:09.3, 9 Starter
8-1-25-Nase -

Grossbritannien - Taunton, 10.11.2022
S, 3600m

ANG Mordred




Movin Time, 2018, br. W.

(Fastnet Rock - Time On)

Frankreich - Deauville, 28.01.2023
F, 3400m, Kat.D, EUR 18000

1 Movin Time

Bojko Jozef

Grossbritannien - Ascot, 14.06.2022
F, 2000m, Kat.A

7 Movin Time

Atzeni Andrea

Grossbritannien - Goodwood, 21.05.2022
F, 2000m, Kat.A

4 Movin Time

Atzeni Andrea



Nubius, 2016, dbr. W.

(Dylan Thomas - Nicolaia)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.B, CHF 20000

1  Abrams Creek 60.0 9.5
2 Ispahan 61.0 7.8
3 Singledon 58.0 6.5
4 Mordred 60.0 4.6
5 Moderator 59.0 5.7
6  Nubius 60.0 6.7

Vogt Sibylle, 02:09.3, 9 Starter

8-1-25-Nase -

DIELSDORF, 25.09.2022

F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 4.5 - weich
1 Ispahan 57.0 11.8
2 Lascalo 58.0 5.2
3 Abrams Creek 57.0 6.5
4 Moderator 57.0 8.3
5  Checkpoint* 57.0 6.2
6 Tortuguero 53.5 15.3
7 Nubius 58.0 2.7

Hammer-Hansen Thore, 02:51.3, 10 Starter
2-kK.-0.75-1-

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 27.08.2022
F, 2800m, Kat.A, EUR 25000

5 Nubius

Murzabayev Bauyrzhan




Only the Brave, 2017, br.

(Iffraaj - Crystals Sky)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.B, CHF 20000

o g b~ W N P

ANG

Abrams Creek
Ispahan
Singledon
Mordred
Moderator
Nubius

Only the Brave

60.0
61.0
58.0
60.0
59.0
60.0
57.0

9.5
7.8
6.5
4.6
5.7
6.7
3.4

Wolff Leon, 02:09.3, 9 Starter
8-1-25-Nase -

Deutschland - Dortmund, 15.01.2023
F, 1950m, Kat.E, EUR 4000

1

Only the Brave

Wolff Leon

Deutschland - Miilheim, 26.12.2022
F, 2000m, Kat.E, EUR 4000

1

Only the Brave

Wolff Leon




Singledon, 2018, F. W.

(New Bay - Singuliere)
ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.B, CHF 20000

1 Abrams Creek 60.0 9.5
2 Ispahan 61.0 7.8
3 Singledon 58.0 6.5
4 Mordred 60.0 4.6
5 Moderator 59.0 5.7
6 Nubius 60.0 6.7

Pietsch Alexander, 02:09.3, 9 Starter

8-1-25-Nase -

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022

F, 2650m, Kat.C, CHF 14000, 3 - gut
1  Singledon 61.0 2.6
2 Sir Vulcano 61.0 4.4
3 Ispahan 63.0 1.8
4 Ulster 57.0 3.5

Biirgin Tim, 03:02.8, 4 Starter

Kopf-4-0.5

MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022

F, 2100m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3 - gut
1 Hautot 55.0 5.3
2  Vallee des Fleurs 59.5 2.3
3  Singledon 61.0 2.3
4 Sir Vulcano 57.0 45
5  Shariyar 62.0 5.9

Biirgin Tim, 02:17.6, 5 Starter
Kopf-1.75-0.5-25




Stepney Causeway, 2017, br. W.

(New Approach - Wake Up Call)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
Sk, 1900m, CHF 15000

Stepney Causeway
Ginistrelli

Coral Boy

Night Wave

Right Turn

o g b~ W N P

Los Angeles*

60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0

6.7
4.4
6.6
5.2

15.9
4.7

Hellyn Stephen, 02:08.9, 8 Starter
5-6-5-1-

Grossbritannien - Lingfield, 21.01.2023
F, 2000m, Kat.C

11  Stepney Causeway

Grossbritannien - Wincanton, 17.11.2022
S, 3100m

5  Stepney Causeway




Top Max, 2016, br. W.

(Joshua Tree - Risky Nizzy)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Top Max

2 Mordred

3 Ispahan

4 Sir Vulcano
5  Zandvoort

57.0
61.0
62.0
56.0
59.0

438
4.0
2.0
7.4
7.9

Piechulek Rene, , 5 Starter
Weile - Weile - 3 -

Frankreich - Strasbourg, 18.09.2022
F, 2100m, Kat.A, EUR 60000

5 Top Max

Frankreich - Deauville, 16.08.2022
F, 2000m, Kat.D, EUR 27000

5 Top Max

Guyon Maxime




Torbellino, 2016, br. St.

(Maxios - Tiny Smile)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1  Scipio 61.0 29
2 Tapeten Toni 60.0 4.7
3 Torbellino 59.5 3.0
4 Nick Cassedy 60.0 6.1
5  Scotsh Club* 59.0 9.8
6  Definite 63.0 6.7

Lheureux Clément, 01:43.1, 8 Starter

Hals - 4 - 1.5 - Weile -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1  Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4  Definite 62.0 6.7
5  Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6  Modulation 60.5 9.6

Wolff Leon, , 10 Starter

Grossbritannien - Lingfield, 07.01.2023

F, 2400m, Kat.E

6

Torbellino




Asterios, 2016, Sch. W.

(Maxios - Asteria)
ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

o 0o b~ W N

Whaze

Ventura Tormenta

The Iconist

Notte A Roma

Identified

Asterios

60.0
56.0
57.0
59.0
60.0
53.0

2.5
7.9
11.4
6.0
2.3
8.0

Am.Langhard Sally, ,
0.5-Weile-3- -

Frankreich - Saint-Cloud, 04.07.2021

6 Starter

F, 1600m, Kat.E, EUR 18000

8

Asterios

Besnier Hugo

Frankreich - Lyon-Parilly, 11.06.2021

F, 1600m, Kat.E, EUR 18000

5

Asterios




Blazing Comet, 2017, br. H.

(Frankel - Moonlight's Box)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

Identified

Blazing Comet
Ventura Tormenta
Notte A Roma
Dhalam

Chief of Staff

o O b~ WON B

60.0
57.0
56.0
59.0
54.0
59.0

2.8
7.8
5.0
3.8
12.9
3.1

Vogt Sibylle, 01:21.50, 6 Starter
Hals-3-2-7-

Ungarn - Budapest, 06.11.2022
F, 1200m, Kat.D, HUF 140000

3  Blazing Comet

Palik Jiri

Ungarn - Budapest, 09.10.2022
F, 1400m, Kat.D, HUF 2000000

4  Blazing Comet

Palik Jiri




Identified, 2018, br. W.

(Showcasing - Corazon Canarias)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1  Whaze 60.0 25
2 Ventura Tormenta 56.0 7.9
3 The Iconist 57.0 11.4
4 Notte A Roma 59.0 6.0
5 Identified 60.0 2.3
6  Asterios 53.0 8.0

Piechulek Rene, , 6 Starter

0.5-Weile-3- -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000
1 Identified 60.0 2.8
2 Blazing Comet 57.0 7.8
3 Ventura Tormenta 56.0 5.0
4 Notte A Roma 59.0 3.8
5 Dhalam 54.0 12.9
6  Chief of Staff 59.0 31

Piechulek Rene, 01:21.50, 6 Starter

Hals-3-2-7-

Frankreich - Chantilly, 23.12.2022

F, 1500m, Kat.C, EUR 27000

UNPL.

Identified




Notte A Roma, 2014, br. W.

(Holy Roman Emperor - Japan)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1  Whaze 60.0 25
2 Ventura Tormenta 56.0 7.9
3 The Iconist 57.0 11.4
4 Notte A Roma 59.0 6.0
5 Identified 60.0 2.3
6  Asterios 53.0 8.0

Birgin Tim,, 6 Starter

0.5-Weile-3- -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000
1  Identified 60.0 2.8
2 Blazing Comet 57.0 7.8
3 Ventura Tormenta 56.0 5.0
4  Notte A Roma 59.0 3.8
5 Dhalam 54.0 12.9
6  Chief of Staff 59.0 31

Pietsch Alexander, 01:21.50, 6 Starter

Hals-3-2-7-

AVENCHES, 13.10.2022

F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 10000, 3.9 - gut
1 Notte A Roma 52.0 10.2
2 Miyaz 61.0 2.1
3 Zandvoort 58.0 6.4
4 Justin 57.0 7.3
5 Matey 61.0 13.9
6  Darling in Pink 57.5 4.8

Schoch Cheryl, 01:42.8, 7 Starter
1.75-0.75-0.75-25-




Scipio, 2018, br. W.

(Guiliani - Sunshine Story)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

Scipio
Tapeten Toni
Torbellino
Nick Cassedy
Scotsh Club*

o g b~ W N P

Definite

61.0
60.0
59.5
60.0
59.0
63.0

2.9
4.7
3.0
6.1
9.8
6.7

Bojko Jozef, 01:43.1, 8 Starter
Hals - 4 - 1.5 - Weile -

Deutschland - Miilheim, 01.10.2022
F, 1200m, Kat.D, EUR 6000

3  Scipio

Wolff Leon

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 28.08.2022
F, 1400m, Kat.D, EUR 10200

9  Scipio

Pedroza Eduardo




Tapeten Toni, 2018, F. W.

(Mehmas - Takara Girl)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1  Scipio 61.0 29
2 Tapeten Toni 60.0 4.7
3 Torbellino 59.5 3.0
4 Nick Cassedy 60.0 6.1
5 Scotsh Club* 59.0 9.8
6 Definite 63.0 6.7

Piechulek Rene, 01:43.1, 8 Starter

Hals - 4 - 1.5 - Weile -

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 26.10.2022

F, 1800m, Kat.E, EUR 17000

UNPL.  Tapeten Toni

AVENCHES, 13.10.2022

F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 10000, 3.9 - gut
1 Notte A Roma 52.0 10.2
2  Miyaz 61.0 2.1
3 Zandvoort 58.0 6.4
4 Justin 57.0 7.3
5 Matey 61.0 13.9
6 Darling in Pink 57.5 4.8
7  Tapeten Toni 54.0 24.9

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:42.8, 7 Starter
1.75-0.75-0.75-25 -




The Iconist, 2019, br. W.

(Amaron - The Spring Flower)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

Whaze

Ventura Tormenta
The Iconist

Notte A Roma
Identified

o O b~ W N

Asterios

60.0
56.0
57.0
59.0
60.0
53.0

2.5
7.9
11.4
6.0
2.3
8.0

Am.Langhard Jenny, , 6 Starter
0.5-Weile-3- -

Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 23.01.2023
F, 1500m, Kat.C, EUR 25000

6 The Iconist

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 12.01.2023
F, 1800m, Kat.E, EUR 15000

5  The Iconist




Ventura Tormenta, 2018, br.

(Acclamation - Midnight Oasis)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1  Whaze 60.0 25
2  Ventura Tormenta 56.0 7.9
3 The Iconist 57.0 11.4
4 Notte A Roma 59.0 6.0
5 Identified 60.0 2.3
6  Asterios 53.0 8.0

Vogt Sibylle, , 6 Starter

0.5-Weile-3- -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000
1  Identified 60.0 2.8
2 Blazing Comet 57.0 7.8
3 Ventura Tormenta 56.0 5.0
4 Notte A Roma 59.0 3.8
5 Dhalam 54.0 12.9
6  Chief of Staff 59.0 31

Hellyn Stephen, 01:21.50, 6 Starter
Hals-3-2-7-

Grossbritannien - Lingfield, 14.01.2023
F, 1200m, Kat.B

9 Ventura Tormenta




Whaze, 2017, F. H.

(New Approach - Sarach)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023

F, 1300m, Kat.B, CHF 15000

1 Whaze 60.0 2.5
2 Ventura Tormenta 56.0 7.9
3 The Iconist 57.0 11.4
4 Notte A Roma 59.0 6.0
5 Identified 60.0 2.3
6  Asterios 53.0 8.0

Lheureux Clément,, 6 Starter

0.5-Weile-3- -

DIELSDORF, 25.09.2022

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4.5 - weich
1 Miyaz 58.0 6.1
2  Whaze 61.0 1.3
3 Divine Beauty 57.5 14.3
4  Zandvoort 60.0 6.6
5 Reybus 59.0 11.6
6  Shariyar 61.0 5.8

Zwahlen Karin, 01:58.7, 7 Starter

2-8-15-15-

DIELSDORF, 20.08.2022

F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut
1 Whaze 61.0 18
2 Zandvoort 59.0 10.4
3 Justin 60.0 7.4
4  Miyaz 60.0 9.6
5  Australien 60.0 2.4
6 Identified 58.0 6.8

Zwabhlen Karin, 01;45.4,
8-1.75- 2.5 - Kopf -

6 Starter




Definite, 2019, br. W.

(Kingman - Zulema)
ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1  Scipio 61.0 29
2 Tapeten Toni 60.0 4.7
3 Torbellino 59.5 3.0
4 Nick Cassedy 60.0 6.1
5  Scotsh Club* 59.0 9.8
6  Definite 63.0 6.7

Vogt Sibylle, 01:43.1, 8 Starter
Hals - 4 - 1.5 - Weile -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1  Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4  Definite 62.0 6.7
5  Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6  Modulation 60.5 9.6

Hellyn Stephen, , 10 Starter

Grossbritannien - Wolverhampton, 19.01.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.D

11 Definite




Enjoy Vijay, 2014, br. W.

(Nathaniel - Enjoy The Life)
ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4 Definite 62.0 6.7
5 Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6  Modulation 60.5 9.6
8  Enjoy Vijay 62.0 5.2

Lheureux Clément, , 10 Starter

AVENCHES, 01.11.2022

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.9 - gut
1 WinWin 55.5 6.0
2 Patrick's Night* 61.0 7.4
3 Scappato (H) 55.0 3.5
4  Play All Day 58.5 5.6
5  Hautot 65.0 10.9
6  Alacon* 52.0 131
8  Enjoy Vijay 60.0 11.8

Am.Janser Aaliyah, 02:30.6, 9 Starter

05-3-15-3-

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 5.5 - weich
1  Abrams Creek 62.0 3.8
2  Gosha 62.5 3.7
3 Myrina* 59.0 7.6
4 Sir Vulcano 60.0 5.7
5  Wayway 57.0 10.6
6  Seacret 52.0 53
7  Enjoy Vijay 60.0 6.9

Zwahlen Karin, 02:43.47, 8 Starter
3.5-2-Weile-3.5-




Fiesta*, 2014, Sch. St.

(Jukebox Jury - Fujairah)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1  Scipio 61.0 29
2 Tapeten Toni 60.0 4.7
3 Torbellino 59.5 3.0
4 Nick Cassedy 60.0 6.1
5  Scotsh Club* 59.0 9.8
6  Definite 63.0 6.7
7  Fiesta* 54.5 12.1

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:43.1, 8 Starter

Hals - 4 - 1.5 - Weile -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1 Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4 Definite 62.0 6.7
5 Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6  Modulation 60.5 9.6

10 Fiesta* 54.5 12.0

Am.Langhard Jenny, , 10 Starter

DIELSDORF, 08.05.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Cride Lope 56.0 7.9
2 Pontero 62.0 4.6
3 Managua* 60.0 16.7
4  Fiesta* 53.5 6.4
5  Shamorin* 52.0 23.8
6  Randolina* 54.5 15.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:38.0, 14 Starter

Hals - 0.25 - k.K. - Hals -




Fleur d'lpanema, 2013, F. St.

(Le Havre - Anthropologie)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4  Definite 62.0 6.7
5 Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6 Modulation 60.5 9.6
9  Fleur d'lpanema 58.5 5.2

Am.Langhard Sally, , 10 Starter

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022

F, 2100m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3 - gut
1  Vallee des Fleurs 60.5 2.1
2 Hautot 56.0 2.3
3 Fleur d'lpanema 57.5 2.9
4 Dancin Boy 56.0 4.9

Am.Heller Naomi, 02:28.3, 4 Starter

3.5-0.75-0.25

MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022

F, 2650m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3 - gut
1  Garde Royale (H) 56.5 2.3
2 Fleur d'lpanema 56.0 3.6
3 Scappato (H) 63.0 2.7
4 Seacret 62.0 4.7
5  Alacon* 63.0 6.2

Am.Heller Naomi, 03:06.2, 5 Starter
1-25-1.25-3




Modulation, 2018, br. St.

(Helmet - Maybe Tomorrow)

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

Kind of Cool
Play All Day
Torbellino
Definite

Nick Cassedy

o 0o b~ W N

Modulation

64.0
55.5
59.5
62.0
60.0
60.5

6.7
12.1
4.0
6.7
7.8
9.6

Pietsch Alexander, , 10 Starter

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 16.10.2022
F, 2000m, Kat.E, EUR 8200

1 Modulation

Starke Andrasch

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 27.08.2022
F, 1800m, Kat.E, EUR 10200

2 Modulation

Piechulek Rene




Play All Day, 2018, F. St.

(Kitten's Joy - Nominative)
ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023
F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1 Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4  Definite 62.0 6.7
5 Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6 Modulation 60.5 9.6

Piechulek Rene, , 10 Starter

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 04.12.2022

F, 1800m, Kat.E, EUR 17000

UNPL.  Play All Day

Maillot Sébastien

AVENCHES, 01.11.2022

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.9 - gut
1 WinWin 55.5 6.0
2 Patrick's Night* 61.0 7.4
3 Scappato (H) 55.0 3.5
4  Play All Day 58.5 5.6
5  Hautot 65.0 10.9
6  Alacon* 52.0 13.1

Janacek Vaclav, 02:30.6, 9 Starter
05-3-15-3-




Saphira Dream, 2017, F. St.

(Feuerblitz - Swingdream)

Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 31.01.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.C, EUR 26000

6  Saphira Dream

Molins Ambré

Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 25.01.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.E, EUR 16000

10  Saphira Dream

Molins Ambré

Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 16.01.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.C, EUR 26000

12  Saphira Dream

Molins Ambré



Scotsh Club*, 2018, br. W.

(Mikhail Glinka - Sunayana)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000

1  Scipio 61.0 29
2 Tapeten Toni 60.0 4.7
3 Torbellino 59.5 3.0
4 Nick Cassedy 60.0 6.1
5  Scotsh Club* 59.0 9.8
6  Definite 63.0 6.7

Besenyei Ferenc, 01:43.1, 8 Starter

Hals - 4 - 1.5 - Weile -

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 5.5 - weich
1  Scotsh Club* 54.0 5.8
2 Sabayonne* 55.5 5.0
3 Corniche Bay 61.0 8.5
4 Jashiba* 52.0 13.2
5  Jablonj* 59.0 3.9
6  Arrincton* 52.0 18.1

Besenyei Ferenc, 02:06.90, 11 Starter

Kopf-25-05-15-

AVENCHES, 13.10.2022

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.9 - gut
1  WinWin 58.5 6.2
2  TopCat 52.0 5.0
3  Scotsh Club* 52.0 11.0
4 Alacon* 61.0 12.0
5 Qadan 56.5 5.3
6  Stone Axe 58.5 12.1

Besenyei Ferenc, 02:30.5, 8 Starter
2-5-Kopf-5-




Atlantico, 2014, br. W.

(Aglaam - Twelfth Night)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2  Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 141
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Walther Valeria Selina, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

Sk, 1900m, CHF 15000
1  Stepney Causeway 60.0 6.7
2 Ginistrelli 60.0 4.4
3  Coral Boy 60.0 6.6
4 Night Wave 60.0 5.2
5 Right Turn 60.0 15.9
6 Los Angeles* 60.0 4.7
8  Atlantico 60.0 6.6

Seidl Martin, 02:08.9, 8 Starter

5-6-5-1-

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 5.5 - weich
1  Mister Zoff 57.0 9.1
2 Shamorin* 63.0 4.2
3  Larissa* 57.5 15.0
4  Pontero 61.0 3.2
5 Managua* 56.5 3.7
6 Carya* 58.5 13.7
9  Atlantico 54.0 243

Am.Ruegg Jennifer, 02:49.82, 11 Starter
1-25-1.25-1.25-




Coral Boy, 2016, F. W.

(Lord of England - Miss Coral)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1 Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 141
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Willy Andj, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

Sk, 1900m, CHF 15000
1  Stepney Causeway 60.0 6.7
2 Ginistrelli 60.0 4.4
3  Coral Boy 60.0 6.6
4 Night Wave 60.0 5.2
5 Right Turn 60.0 15.9
6 Los Angeles* 60.0 4.7

Am.Langhard Sally, 02:08.9, 8 Starter
5-6-5-1-

Frankreich - Saint-Cloud, 11.10.2022
F, 2400m, Kat.C, EUR 25000

9  Coral Boy

Lemaitre Aurélien




Fou de Reve (H), 2015, Sch. W.

(Maresca Sorrento - Unike de Reve)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 141
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Bottlang Erich, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

S, 3750m, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Foude Reve (H) 67.0 3.2
2  Eleganza 715 2.0
3 Feux de Bois (H) 72.0 3.0
4 Impetrant Lord (H) 68.0 3.2

Velek Ondrej, 04:56.11, 4 Starter

2.5-9-Weile

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022

S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 2.5 - fest
1 Eleganza 715 2.0
2  Foude Reve (H) 68.0 1.9
3 My First Moon 65.5 4.8
4 Persian Doll 66.5 4.3

Beaurain Thomas, 05:24.2, 4 Starter
05-8-7




Ginistrelli, 2016, br. W.

(Frankel - Guaranda)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 141
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4
7  Ginistrelli 61.0 10.1

Adams Mark, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

Sk, 1900m, CHF 15000
1 Stepney Causeway 60.0 6.7
2 Ginistrelli 60.0 4.4
3  Coral Boy 60.0 6.6
4 Night Wave 60.0 5.2
5 Right Turn 60.0 15.9
6  Los Angeles* 60.0 4.7

Am.von der Recke Antonia, 02:08.9, 8 Starter
5-6-5-1-

Deutschland - Dortmund, 22.01.2023
F, 1950m, Kat.D, EUR 5500

6 Ginistrelli

Am.von der Recke Antonia




Los Angeles*, 2018, br.

(Vanishing Cupid - La Corufia)
ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 141
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Joos Leta, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

Sk, 1900m, CHF 15000
1  Stepney Causeway 60.0 6.7
2 Ginistrelli 60.0 4.4
3  Coral Boy 60.0 6.6
4 Night Wave 60.0 5.2
5 Right Turn 60.0 15.9
6 Los Angeles* 60.0 4.7

Lheureux Clément, 02:08.9, 8 Starter

5-6-5-1-

AVENCHES, 13.10.2022

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.9 - gut
1  WinWin 58.5 6.2
2  TopCat 52.0 5.0
3 Scotsh Club* 52.0 11.0
4 Alacon* 61.0 12.0
5 Qadan 56.5 5.3
6  Stone Axe 58.5 12.1
7  Los Angeles* 59.0 12.4

Werder Pablo, 02:30.5, 8 Starter
2-5-Kopf-5-




Moonflight, 2019, Sch. W.

(Rajsaman - Morning Sun)
ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 141
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4
95  Moonflight 67.0 2.6

Schiergen Valeria, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

FRAUENFELD, 19.06.2022

F, 2400m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 4 - gut
1 Hello Hola Hay 58.0 6.9
2 Astoria 56.5 14.4
3 Tortuguero 58.0 4.4
4  Moonflight 58.0 2.1
5 Martial Art 58.0 55
6  Divine Beauty 56.5 6.4

Palik Jiri, 02:40.3, 7 Starter
KK.-1-kK.-1.75-

Frankreich - Strasbourg, 30.05.2022
F, 2350m, Kat.D, EUR 22000

1

Moonflight

Vogt Sibylle




Night Wave, 2018, Sch. W.

(Mastercraftsman - Spiritoftheunion)

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 14.1
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Clavuot Dumeng, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

Sk, 1900m, CHF 15000
1  Stepney Causeway 60.0 6.7
2 Ginistrelli 60.0 4.4
3  Coral Boy 60.0 6.6
4 Night Wave 60.0 5.2
5 Right Turn 60.0 15.9
6 Los Angeles* 60.0 4.7

Campos Rémi, 02:08.9, 8 Starter

5-6-5-1-

AVENCHES, 13.10.2022

F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.9 - gut
1  Shamorin* 54.5 7.1
2 Prince Charming* 58.5 3.7
3 Billy the Kid 63.0 3.2
4 Ruby Beauty* 60.0 26.0
5  Pigue Dame* 55.0 7.7
6  Air Space 59.5 11.2
7 Night Wave 54.5 6.8

Birgin Tim, 02:52.9, 9 Starter
0.75-1-2-1-




Right Turn, 2018, br. W.

(Kodiac - Miss Topsy Turvy)
ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023
Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000

1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 141
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Schéfer Frank, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

Sk, 1900m, CHF 15000
1  Stepney Causeway 60.0 6.7
2 Ginistrelli 60.0 4.4
3  Coral Boy 60.0 6.6
4 Night Wave 60.0 5.2
5  Right Turn 60.0 15.9
6 Los Angeles* 60.0 4.7

Piechulek Rene, 02:08.9, 8 Starter

5-6-5-1-

Deutschland - Dortmund, 22.01.2023

F, 1950m, Kat.E, EUR 4000

4

Right Turn

Van den Troost Anna




